The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23208

Date sent

19/10/22

Subject

IT Contracts Data

Details of enquiry

- 1. When was your last networking (LAN, Core, edge) refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 2. When was your last Wi-Fi refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 3. When was your last telephony or Unified Communications refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 4. When was your last mobile devices/pagers refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 5. Can you confirm contract end dates and vendors for the above?
- 6. Do you have an integration or workflow solution across the multiple technology systems in the trust?
- 7. What are the key parts of your Digital Transformation and/or Hospital of the Future strategy going forward?
- 8. What adoption of Internet of Things has been implemented? Do you have an IOT containment policy?
- 9. What adoption of asset tracking/real-time asset monitoring or RFID has been implemented or is being considered or planned? Does this include patient flow? Can you confirm contract dates and vendors?

Response sent

- When was your last networking (LAN, Core, edge) refresh, and when is the next refresh planned? Last refresh was in 2018. Refresh is currently under-way via Convergence, September 2022-2023
- When was your last Wi-Fi refresh, and when is the next refresh planned? April 2022. We do not have a planned date for the next refresh. Current contract with Pervasive Networks to May 2023.
- When was your last telephony or Unified Communications refresh, and when is the next refresh planned? Last refresh was in 2018. We do not have a planned dae for the next refresh. Ultima Business Solutions, contract ends April 2023
- 4. When was your last mobile devices/pagers refresh, and when is the next refresh planned? Handsets are replaced when required during the year. We do not use pagers. Contract with O2 ends August 2023.
- 5. Can you confirm contract end dates and vendors for the above? See Above
- Do you have an integration or workflow solution across the multiple technology systems in the trust? No
- 7. What are the key parts of your Digital Transformation and/or Hospital of the Future strategy going forward? The Trust is undergoing a Strategic Review across all departments, post this review the Digital Transformation Plan will be developed.
- 8. What adoption of Internet of Things has been implemented? Do you have an IOT containment policy?



No

9. What adoption of asset tracking/real-time asset monitoring or RFID has been implemented or is being considered or planned? Does this include patient flow? Can you confirm contract dates and vendors? We have software systems that track devices in real time, contract with ITHealth to March 2023. We have not implemented RFID. This does not include patient flow.